I I U U I A I I A L I U I I

WHEREAS: The progress and well-being of the citizens of the State of Minnesota, depend to a great extent upon the perennial education and equable training for "Life" as provided in the school system of this State; and

whereas: Profound sociological, economic, and technological changes in our vibrant society are bringing forth rapid modifications in the structure and nature of "Life" itself, thereby placing new and additional responsibilities on the educational system; and

WHEREAS: Professional contributions of Industrial Arts educators of this State have guided and instructed youth and adults in the preparation for "Life"; and

WHEREAS: The American Industrial Arts Association has established the week of November 12 through 16, 1979, as "National Industrial Arts Education Week" and is supported by the Minnesota Industrial Arts Association;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Albert H. Quie and Lou Wangberg, Governor and Lieutenant Governor, of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of November 12 through 16, 1979, to be

NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL ARTS EDUCATION WEEK

in Minnesota, and encourage all citizens of the State to observe this week by making themselves knowledgeable of the programs and purpose of Industrial Arts Education.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hindred seventy-nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 6 1 4 6 D SEP 1 8 1979

Grand Andrew Show

一共32372

SECRETARY OF STATE

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR